
 

Netball NSW 2024 Netball NSW Association Affiliation Process 1 

Memo 
To Association Memo Distribution List 

(Association Executives, Delegates, Netball NSW Board Members and Netball NSW Life Members) 
From Trish Crews – General Manager Communities; 

CC Gill Cotter – Community Engagement Manager; Tracey Scott – Chief Executive Officer; Tim Fava – 
Executive General Manager – Community and Pathways. 

Date Tuesday, 30 January 2024 

Re 2024 Association Affiliation Process 

  

 
The Netball NSW Association affiliation is now open for 2024. All applications for affiliation can be completed 
through either an online form, or through the already populated link provided. The online form, which is best used 
by new affiliates, can be accessed through the Netball NSW Website 

www.nsw.netball.com.au> Community > 2024 Association Affiliation 
 
The link, which asks Associations to update the information provided previously (for 2023 Affiliation), can be found 
at the bottom of email sent directly to your primary contact from Community Engagement Manager, Gillian Cotter 
yesterday.  
 
The 2024 Affiliation Form is structured in six sections which will take approximately 20-30 minutes to complete if 
using the online form, or much less if using the link and only updating previously provided information: 
 
Section 1  General Association Information  
Section 2  Association Satisfaction with Netball NSW 
Section 3  Association Contacts & Details 
Section 4  Association Delegates to Netball NSW 
Section 5  Association Documentation 
Section 6  Additional Information 
 
As per the Netball NSW Affiliation and Membership Policy, affiliation will be confirmed once Netball NSW has 
received an Association’s affiliation forms and affiliation payment which is due by 1 April 2024. Netball NSW will 
send these invoices in the coming weeks.  
 
2024 Netball NSW Association Affiliation Fees were passed by Council at the November 2023 Netball NSW Council 
Meeting. The fees are as follows (all figures are inclusive of GST): 
 
Associations ≤ 500 members    $108.63 
Associations 501 - 1000 members   $217.26 
Associations 1001 - 2000 members   $289.67 
Associations ≥ 2001 members    $434.51 
 

http://www.nsw.netball.com.au/
https://form.jotform.com/213279425956870
https://nsw.netball.com.au/sites/nsw/files/2021-12/20211209%20Netball%20NSW%20Affiliation%20and%20Membership%20Policy%20%28V21%29.pdf
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If you have any questions, please reach out to your Regional Manager, Community Engagement Manager – Gill 

Cotter or myself.   

Region Manager Phone Email 

Metropolitan Sydney Jill Vernon 0424 415 580 jvernon@netballnsw.com 

North Coast Cass Notley 0490 862 111 cnotley@netballnsw.com 

North West (formerly Northern Inland) Lauren Smart 0418 620 530 lsmart@netballnsw.com 

Hunter and Central Coast Kirsten Clarke 0497 443 991 kclarke@netballnsw.com 

South Coast Kaytlin Langdon 0409 013 449 klangdon@netballnsw.com 

Riverina Amanda McLachlan 0419 754 059 amclachlan@netballnsw.com 

West/Central West Brooke Berg 0419 870 466 bberg@netballnsw.com 

Community Engagement Manager Gill Cotter 0450 603 220 gcotter@netballnsw.com 

General Manager Communities Trish Crews 0412 217 258 tcrews@netballnsw.com  
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